REPAIR PARTS®
© 2009 Goodman M Houston, TX 77056
RP-A5314C
 This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-A5314B.
June 2021
PTC173G Package Terminal Air Conditioner
© 2019 - 2021 Goodman Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe St, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX 77056

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Goodman Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from improper
service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Goodman Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an authorized
technician and using authorized factory parts.
Goodman Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or designs
without notice or without incurring obligations.
 2
Homeowner Support
Goodman Company, L.P.
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
877-254-4729-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
International Division
Goodman Company, L.P.
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
4 - 13
3
RP-A5314C
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
CAP050400440CT CAP, 5/40 MFD/440V/DUAL RD
CAP020000440RP CAPACITOR 2/440V (M1, M6, M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13)
50A422QM-9GKH COMPRESSOR, RECHI
RSKP0014 CONTROL BOARD KIT
RSKP0012 CONTROL BOARD M70
0130P00112 CORD,250VAC,15A (LCD) (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6)
0130P00115 CORD,250VAC,20A (LCD) (M7, M8, M9)
0130P00118 CORD,250VAC,30A (LCD) (M10, M11, M12,
M13)
0131P00025 FAN MOTOR OUTDOOR (M6, M7)
0131P00055 FAN MOTOR, INDOOR (M1, M6, M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13)
0131P00029 FAN MOTOR, INDOOR (M2, M3, M4, M5)
0131P00030 FAN MOTOR, OUTDOOR DC (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13)
0161P00055 FAN, CONDENSER
0275P00038 HEATER ASSY (M7, M8, M9)
0275P00039 HEATER ASSY (M10, M11, M12, M13)
0275P00019 HEATER ASSY (M6)
PCBEP104 INDOOR DC CONTROL BOARD (M2, M3, M4,
M5)
RSKP0015 MEMBRANE KIT
0130P00137 MOTOR (M2, M4, M9, M13)
PCBEP105 OUTDOOR DC CONTROL BOARD (M2, M3,
M4, M5)
60345619A OVERLOAD PROTECTOR-WHITE PLUG
PCBCP147 PCB, CONTROL, D70 (M2, M4, M9, M13)
0130M00181 SPDT RELAY (M2, M3, M4, M5)
0130M00169 SWITCH, HIGH PRESS

0259P00018 WIRE HARNESS (M2, M4, M13)
0259P00015 WIRE HARNESS (M9)
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PTC173G00AXXXGA
M2 - PTC173G00DHXXGA
M3 - PTC173G00HQXXGA
M4 - PTC173G00HVXXGA
M5 - PTC173G00HXXXGA
M6 - PTC173G25AXXXGA
M7 - PTC173G35AXXXGA
M8 - PTC173G35CXXXGA
M9 - PTC173G35VXXXGA
M10 - PTC173G50AXXXGA
M11 - PTC173G50QXXXGA
M12 - PTC173G50RXXXGA
M13 - PTC173G50VXXXGA
3RP-A5314C www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Front Panel and Control Panel Assembly
4 RP-A5314Cwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Front Panel and Control Panel Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
FRONT-DICHARGE LOUVERS (M1, M6, M7, M8,
M9, M10, M11, M12, M13)
0161P0004811
CONTROL BOARD M70 RSKP001221
TRANSFORMER 20VA 230V (M1, M6, M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13)
0130M0034131
CLIP (M1, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13)0163P0002541
PANEL, CONTROL 0121P0013051
SCREEN, DISCHARGE, PAINTED (M1, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13)
0121P00194BL61
DOOR ASSY -AMANA- (M1, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10,
M11, M12, M13)
0261P0000371
FRONT ASSY (M1, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13)
0261P0001181
FILTER, RACK (M1, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13)
0161P00035101
TRANSFMR,40VA,240V/208V TO 24V (M2, M3, M4,
M5, M9, M13)
0130M00599191
ANTENNA (M12)0130P00104261
PADDLE SWITCH (M2, M4, M9, M13)B1337701291
CONTROL BOARD KIT RSKP0014NS
PCB, CONTROL, D70 (M2, M4, M9, M13)PCBCP147NS
SPDT RELAY (M2, M3, M4, M5)0130M00181NS
Expanded Model Nom enclature
M1 - PTC173G00AXXXGA
M2 - PTC173G00DHXXGA
M3 - PTC173G00HQXXGA
M4 - PTC173G00HVXXGA
M5 - PTC173G00HXXXGA
M6 - PTC173G25AXXXGA
M7 - PTC173G35AXXXGA
M8 - PTC173G35CXXXGA
M9 - PTC173G35VXXXGA
M10 - PTC173G50AXXXGA
M11 - PTC173G50QXXXGA
M12 - PTC173G50RXXXGA
M13 - PTC173G50VXXXGA
5RP-A5314C w w w .goodmanmfg.co w w w .amana-hac.com